April 4, 2019

TO THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS
CITY OF WAUKESHA, WISCONSIN

Pertodical estimate for Partial Payment No. 1 to State contractors, Inc., 16575 W. Dakota Street, New Berlin, W1 53151 for Dunbar
Avenue, Bethesda Court, Prospect Court Utility And Street Reconstruction {(Base Bid).

Contract No. #4097 CONTRACT DATE: January 11, 2019
Original $1,581,111.11
IE;T ltem No, ttem Description Unit Qu::gties Cg;n;::taé?d tnit Price Amount
1 01001 |TRAFFIG CONTROL Ls 1 0.4 |$ 3000000{$ 12,000.00
21 02003 |EROSION BALES EACH 20 $ 18.00 | $ -
31 02005 |INLET PROTECTION EACH 20 150 | $ 60.00 | $ 900.00
41 02007 |SILTSOCK LF 300 2000 | $ 450|$ 900.00
5| 03300 [REMOVE EXISTING CURBAND GUTTER | LF 4850 $ 3.00| $ -
61 03331 |REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK SF 12400 $ 200 $ -
7| 03501 |SAWCUT FULL DEPTH LF 120 $ 10,00 | $ -
8 | 03650 |REMOVE EXISTING ROADWAY sy 8000 $ 4.00| $ -
® | 04010 |SHAPING AND GRADING TO SUBGRADE | LF 3000 $ 35.00 | $ .
01 oaots \?V%?/TEI?\:XWE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON- v 2000 s 200l 8 -
"1 04016 |GEOTEXTILE GRID TYPE BX1100 sy 3000 $ 3.00] $ -
2] a0 é}:é E CRUSHED STONE ROADWAY Ton | 4900 . 16001 -
3| oa990 g_';ﬁg#ﬁ&gfﬁggggg)m% COURSE, | ton | 3500 $ 16.00 | $ -
| 05021 |ADJUST INLET EACH 2 $  350.00|% .
51 05030 |CHIMNEY REPLAGEMENT EACH 7 $ 40000 $ -
8] 05050 |INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL EACH 7 $  395.00|% -
7| 05056 |SANITARY LATERAL CLEANOUT EACH 13 $  1,989.00|% -
| o S ER MG o | s
191 05075 |SANITARY SEWER SPOT REPAIR EACH 2 $  3,20000|% .
20| osore g);NITARY SEWER LATERAL SPOT o " s 3200005 -
PAIR

211 05080 |SANITARY LATERAL REINSTATEMENT | EACH 13 $ 127.50 | $ -
221 08108 |8 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 250 2500 | $ 137.00{$  34,250.00
23| 05110 |10 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 50 480 | § 21500 $  10,320.00
241 o557 ggﬁgﬁg&?&ﬁﬁiﬁgﬁm“ LF 100 680 |$ 13200} $  8,976.00
25| 05308 |8 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 530 2660 | § 27541 %  7,325.64

O\ PROJECTS\2019120198_Dunbar Bethesda ProspectiContract_Bid\Parlials\PARTIAL #1_Dunbar Bethesda Prospect 4-3-18_NEW., xls Page 1



26

05309 |10 INCH CIPP SANITARY SEWER PIPE LF 250 $ 2550 $ -
271 05334 |24 INCH CIPP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 930 $ 75481 $ -
T o [IREAEC | on | s
G e N T
301 05400 [48 INCH DIA SANITARY MANHOLE LF 20 180 | $  350.00]%  6,300.00
31 osato EE:qAEinT.:;rfgfssmlng WMANFAOLEW/ | cacp 1 s 119520 3 -
321 05415 SE?A’;E;TL:I%T{ESSJSEQ" MANHOLEW! | each 2 $ 118320 $ .
B osaz0 S AR O o INVERTY 4 Eachy 1 $ 500008 -
341 05475 |48-INCH STORM SEWER MANHOLE EACH 5 $  1600.00|$ -
35| 05485 |2X3 STORM INLET EACH 11 $ 1500008 -
8| 05842 |12 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 570 $ 95.00 | § -
37| (05554 |24 INCH RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 50 $  208.00|$ .
38| 05680 |STORM SEWER INLET REPAIR VF 6 $  52500|$ -
39| 05692 |STORM SEWER MANHOLE REPAIR VF 6 $  52500|% -
30| gsg51 [CANTARY SEVIER CLEANING AND . 756 . S ]
411 os9s2 ?&Ngﬁg: SEWER LATERAL EACH 18 $  200.70|$ -
421 05955 ?gfg\’,‘fssiﬁé"m CLEANING AND LF 1485 $ 2.96| $ -
43| 08100 |EXTRA BAGS OF CEMENT EA 20 $ 40.00| $ .
441 06500 |TYPEASLURRY oy 50 $ 60.00 | $ -
| o [T | | g el
46| 7008 |8-INCH CONCRETE PAVEMENT sY 7000 $ 36.00 | $ ;
47\ 07130 |30" TYPE A CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER| LF 4800 $ 16.00 | § -
48| 7301 |CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING o i . 5000 3 -

FIELDS

49| 07302 |PEDESTRIAN CURB LF 100 $ 40.00 | $ -
50| G7304 |4NCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK SE 8000 $ 5.00| $ ;
511 07306 |6-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 4800 $ 550! § -
52| 47807 |7-INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE | SF 1000 $ 6.00] -
53| 08203 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 3LT58288 TON 150 $ 130.00 | $ .
541 08205 |HMA PAVEMENT TYPE 5LT5828S TON 110 $  13000]$ -
55 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK $ -
56 INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK $ -
571 o801 TWRé\g;E;S 2_'51";’;“ FACE 18 12INCH, . 5 s a792]% -
58| 1oa00 | SIGNAL MOUNTING HARDWARE, WDOT | | ) s s0768]% _

658.5069.01

0:\_PROJECTS\2019\2018_Dunbar Bethesda Prospect\Contract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #1_Dunbar Bethesda Prospect_4-3-18_ NEW.xls

Page 2




591 {1008 GC;NO%ETE BASE - TYPE 5, WDOT EACH 12 $ 735.03 | $ -
80 CONCRETE CABINET BASE - TYPE L24,

1015 | EACH 1 $ 104270 % ;
611 11020 |METER PEDESTAL - MAIN LUG 480 VOLT | LS 1 $ 601.12 | $ -
621 11025 |PULL BOX- 15INCH PVC EACH 8 $ 634.11| $ .
53 PULL BOX - 24-INCH STEEL, WDOT

11026 653.0140 EACH 1 3 747.85| % -
841 41101 |CONDUIT 2-INCH HDPE (EXCAVATED) LF 2362 $ 577 ;
65 CONDUIT 34NCH HDPE SPECIAL

1102 | orny LF 200 $ 1634 8 ;
66 | 14120 |12/2 UF W/GROUND WIRE LF 432 $ 268| 8 -
671 41123  |#10XLP USE WIRE LF 500 $ 0.81] $ -
681 41125 |#8XLP USE WIRE LF 2600 $ 106/ ;
69| 11126 |#4 XLP USE WIRE LF 7800 $ 135| $ ]
70 INSTALL NEW STREET LIGHT

1305 |0 EACH 1 $ 72661 | $ -
71 INSTALL CITY-FURNISHED STREET

11450 | ST T EACH 12 $ 553.76 | $ -
72| 11000 I{\szgl:_:nrwv CONTROLLER FOR FLASHER s ] s 190876| -
3] 19901 ;F;\IA(;/SMENT MARKING EPOXY, LiNE, 4- . 1430 . o5l 3 -
74 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

12220 | ALK 6NOH LF 120 $ 13.00| $ -
75 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

12222 |CROSSWALK. 12INCH LF 96 $ 10.00| $ ;
76| 158 gﬁxfyam MARKING EPOXY, PARKING | | - o . —ools -
77 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL, -

12277 HANDICAP EACH 2 $ 250.001 $
781 43002 |REMOVE SIGN EACH 25 $ 2500 | $ .
791 413003 |REMOVE POSTS EACH 14 $ 2500 $ -
801 {3020 |SIGN POST, 2-3/8-INCH ROUND EACH 17 $ 175.00 | $ ;
811 143030 |SIGN, REFLECTIVE TYPE Il EACH 67 $ 114.00 | $ ;
821 43300 |MOVE SIGN EACH 1 $ 150.00 | § -
83 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, SEED & -

14003 | IOPSL P sY 405 $ 595|
841 44005 |TOPSOIL & SOD sy 4735 $ 8.35| § -
85 FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" WATER MAIN

15001 |} SRS e LF. 1540 | 14810 | 10000 | $  148,100.00
8| 15002 ZUBR(I;I)ESH AND INSTALL 8" GATE VALVE | L, . 20 |5 1300005 390000
87 FURNISH AND INSTALL HYDRANT

15003 [onion & EA. 2 20 |$ 500000($ 10,000.00
88

15004 | CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL1) EA. 4 $ 735.001 3 -
89

15005 | o ONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (S1.2) EA. 2 $ 210000
50

15006 | ONNEGT SERVICE LATERAL (SL3) EA. 2 $ 240000
11 15007 EA. 1 $  3.100.00

CONNECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL4)

O\_PROJECTS\2016\2019_Dunbar Bethesda ProspectiContract_Bid\Parfials\PARTIAL #1_Dunbar Bethesda Prospsct_4-3-18_N EW.xls Page 3




%% 15008 | o\nECT SERVICE LATERAL (SL5) EA. 5 $ 85000
3| 15009 | o\nECT 2" SERVICE LATERAL (SL6) EA. ! $ 270000
T e e o
% | 1sor |URNISH AND INSTALL GURB STOP N . s 105000
0| 15012 |5 ANDON EXISTING HYDRANTS EA 2 § 75000
| 15013 | \5anpON VALVE BoXES 8 ManHoOLES | &S ! ¥ 1265000
I T o I o
9| 1050 ;}I’?USHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, | 7o " 5 11000
100 55000 g%v;“; %Fé'\,':'fé; ?IS&%OMMODATE LS, 1 $  48,059.13

Total $ 242,971.64

Less Retainage $  12,148.58

Total $ 230,823.06

Less Previosuly
Paid

Total Amount $ 230,823.06
Due

This estimate has been checked by the Engineering Division and we recommend that the above amount of $230,823.06 be ailowed.

Respectfully Submitted,

P Abar

Fred V. Abadi, PhD., P.E.
Director of Public Works

O1\_PROJECTS\20190201¢_Dunbar Bethesda ProspectiContract_Bid\Partials\PARTIAL #1_Dunbar Bethesda Prospect_4-3-18_NEW.xls Page 4



