
 
 

City of Waukesha  Contract Change Order 
Department of Public Works  Form C107 
130 Delafield Street  (Rev 01/18)  
Waukesha, WI 53188 
Waukesha-wi.gov 

 
 

O:\BOARD of PUBLIC WORKS\2019\BPW AGENDAS\09-05-19\6_Change Order Items\19-1213_CCO1-State Contractors-Dunbar Ave.docx
   

              
 

Project: Dunbar Avenue, Bethesda Court, Prospect Court Utility and Street Reconstruction  
    
Date:   9/5/19 
 
Contract Number:   4097 
 
Branch:  Engineering Department. 
 
Change Order Number:  1  
 
Contractor:  State Contractors, Inc.  
 
Amount of original contract ............................................................................. $1,581,111.11 
 
Amount of Contract prior this Change Order ...............................................    $ 1,581,111.11 
 
Description of change: 
Contract Change Order No. 1 is for additional work performed for the 2019 
Dunbar/Bethesda/Prospect Ct awarded to State Contractors. Additional curb and gutter and 
sidewalk are being added along the south side of Arcadian Avenue adjacent to 1631 Arcadian 
Ave. as required by Waukesha Plan Commission.  State Contractors agreed to use the unit bid 
price in this contract to complete this work:  
 
1.  Additional quantity for Bid Item #47 – 30” Type A Concrete Curb & Gutter   

495 LF: Unit Bid Price of $16.00 / LF  ........................................................................... $7,920.00 
2.  Additional quantity for Bid Item #50 – 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk   

3032 Sq Ft: Unit Bid Price of $5.00 / sq. ft.  ................................................................$15,160.00 
 
Amount of this Change Order ................................................................................ $ 23,080.00 
 
Net Contract Amount after this Change Order ................................................. $ 1,604,191.11 
 
 
 _________________________________________________________________________  
City of Waukesha Date 
Director of Public Works 

 
 
 

 _________________________________________________________________________   
Contractor Date 
State Contractors, Inc. 
 
 


